

o

C.A.No. 857 OF 1998

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 857 of 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Shyam Singh ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

Daryao Singh and Ors. ... Respondent (s)

(With appln. for directions, urging addl. grounds, permission to file addl. documents, raising addl. grounds, exem. from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 05-02-2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For appellant (s) Ms. Indu Misra, Adv.
for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

It is stated at the Bar that respondent No. 1 herein has died. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent on record. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master